 LIST.NO. 0252

‘ELECTRONI

N

PDC-230{f1)

_D_ISC:‘RIN,DER

PDC-230 @

5%
Bzl |,
L

“Type

3

[HITACHI] -




D S

o

6,7,8.15,19,22,23,34,3%9,40,43,44

PARTS (Sce alternative parts about item No.45,49, 55 56758, 60 66,68,69,72, 3)

PDC-230(E1)

leem{ i N, Parts Name Q7 1)- Remarks
Na. ; :
1| 948011 C-Type Retaining Ring 1 for D16 hole
2| 938094 Lock Pin 1 ’
..3 { /9379812 | Side Handle > ]
"4 1"937807 | @Hd. Tapping Screw M54 25 4
5| -949454Z | Spring Lock Washer .. 14 for M$ (10 pes)
6 — | ®Hd. Machine Screw MSx 12 2 ) (10 pes)
71 —="| Guard Plate 1 | } Sec ALTERNATIVE PARTS .
8| = Gear Cover Ass'y 1]
9 | 9495682 | Lock Nut 1] forM8 (10 pes.)
10 9494577 Spring Lock Washer 3 for M8 (10 pes)
11 9494262 Washer i {for M8 (10 pes.)
12 | 937899 Pinion i
13 ] 940533 | Key ] :
14 | 939250 Ball Bearing {(6301VVCM) { 1 )
15 — Distance Plate 1| See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
16 | 9368537 Felt Packing (A) 1
17 | -937896 Bearing Cover (A) ]
18] 949236Z] (@DHd. Machine Screw M5 x 10 6 {10 pes.)
19 | v Armature Ass’y 1 See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
20 | 9614002 Hexagon Socket Hd. Screw M5 x 70 2
21| 956764 | Special Washer 2 ‘
22 —_ Internal Wire Ass'y 1 || See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
23 - — Stator Ass'y 1 J includ. 24
24| 958032 |. Brush Terminal Ass'y 2
25 | 939446 Ball Bearing (6200ZZCM) | 1
26 { 938096 Sleeve 1
271 937898 Gear ]
281 937035 Bearing Cover {(B) L 1
29 |. 939252 Ball Bearing (6302VVCM) | 1
30 | 938099 | Fel Packing (B) & 1
31 937901 Seal Packing (B} 1
32| 937%02 Packing Gland 1
33| 949239Z| @H4J. Machine Screw M5 x 16 4 {10 pcs)
34 — Spindle _ 1| See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
35| 948920 | Feather Key T4x4x30 1 '
36| 937911 | SetRing {(A) . 1
37 9496562 Hexagon Socket Hd, Screw M8 x 20 2 (10 pecs)
38 (. 937912 Wheel Guard Ass'y 1 .
39 —-— Wheel Washer 1 k See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
40 — | WheelNut i)
41 93789.7 Gear Ass'y 1 includ, 12.27.
42| 957561 HITACHI Label 3
43| — Brush Holder 2 || See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
44 — Housing Ass'y 1]] inciud 43.57. -
45 — Caution Plate 1
46 — Name Plate 1 ;__,
47| 949509Z| Rivet 2.5x% 3.2 2 (10 pes)
43 999034 Carbon Brush 1 -_,_,2'3
49 — Brush Cap 2 See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
50l 955260 Dust Seal (A) 1
51 939220 Ball Bearing (6200VVCM)] 1
52 937894 Bearing Bush 1
53 981200 Seal Packing 1




PARTS

PDC-230(E1)

_1;5‘:1 Cade No. }‘arts Name Qly Remarks
541 981202 Rotor Ass'y ]
55 — Noise Suppresdbr 1 L See ALTERNATIVE PAKTS
56 — | Support (B) ' 1
571 9493652 Slotied Set Screw - M4x5. 2 = (10 pes.)
58 — Connector ’ 3~4 See ALTERNATIVE PARTS ‘(10 pesft
591 981201 Internal Wire Ass’y 1~2 :
60 — Tube (D) 2| See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
61 9810052 Handle (A) 1
62| 9815392 @Hd. Tapping Screw M5 x 85 4
63| 956384 @Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 20 4
4 | 949423Z} Washer 6| forM4 (10 pes.)
65 9810062 Handle {(B) 1
66 — Case Ass'y 1 See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
67 943736 1 Packing 1 .
68 — Switch 1 | | See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
69 — Pillar Terminal 1]
20 | 954004 | @Hd Tapping Screw Ma x 16 2
71 960266 Cord Clip 1 i
12 — Cord Armor 1|\ See ALTERNATIVE PARTS
L-_'731 — Cord Assy 1 J .
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
I;TET Code No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
6| 9492372| @HA. Machine Screw M5 x 12 2 for U.S.A.
7 §53403P Guard Plate 1 for U.S.A., Canada
| 9381062 Gear Cover Ass'y i includ. 1.2. ~
938107P | Gear Cover Ass'y 1| for US.A., Canada_inclyd. 1.2.7
i5 9379402 Distance Plate 1 for Finland, UK.
19| 981531C] Armature Ass'y 110v-127V A 1
| 981531E| Armature Ass'y 220v-240V_ | | _
981531L| Armature Ass'y 220v240V | 1]  forai DommE ,““a{‘f,;(,-,gﬁ .
9815311 |  Armature Ass'y 110V 1| for UK. ] '
22 9614202 Internzl Wire Ass'y 1 for gﬁiieﬁfﬂf’sﬁ?&:ﬁ, chgx);fa
9815342 Internal Wire Ass'y 1 for Finland, Ausiria
234 -981530C| Stator Assy 110V-127V 1 includ. 24
981530L Stator Ass'y 220V-240V 1 includ, 24
981530H] Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for Australia, UK, includ. 24
981530) Statar Ass'y 110V - 1 for UK. includ. 24
5815301 Stator Ass'y 220V 1 for Europe includ. 24
34| 938095Z| Spindle 1
938102P Spindle 1 for U.S.A., Canada
938103Z| Spindle 1 for Thailand
39| 937907Z]  Wheel Washer (A) 1
|| 9379082 Wheel Washer (B) 1 for Australia
] 9810092 Wheel Washer (B} 1 for UK.
|1 937922P]  Wheel Washer (B) 1 for U.S.A., Canada
L\ 93792871 Wheel Washer (A) 1 for Thailand

R

BES TS




" PARTS

PDC-230(E1)

1&"’“ Code No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
[+ 8 A
40 9379092 Wheel Nut 1
937923P| Wheel Nul 1| for US.A., Canada
937929Z| - Wheel Nut 1 for Thailand
43| 980487 Brush Holder 2
937948Z( Brush Holder 2 for Austria
as | 981537Z| Housing Ass’y ]
981538Z Housing Ass'y 1 for Austria
45 937833Z Caution Plate 1
u - Caution Plate 1 -for F.R. Germany
49 940540 |, Brush Cap
917949Z( Brush Cap for Austria
ss| 500261z| Noise Suppressor 1 _
500262Z| Noise Suppressor 1 for Austria, Finland
981372 Noise Suppressor ] )
960283Z| Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland e
56| 930153 Support (B) 1
s8] 9393102 Connector (50091} 1 10 pes))
9393112 Connector (50092) 3~4 - (10 pcs)
60 9378372 Tube (D) 2
66 9815352 Case Ass'y 110v-127V 1
9815362 Case Ass'Y 220V-240V 1
68| 981532Z Double Pole Switch 1 wflock b, X
™ 9815332 Double Pole Switch 1 w/o lock for Finland, US.A. °
69 9383072 Pillar Terminal - 1
72| 940778 | Cord Armor D10.7 1
9580492 Cord Armor D8.2 1 s
73] 500214Z] Cord Ass'y 110v-240V | 1| for Asia '
500234Z| Cord Ass'y 110v-240v. | 1| for Indonesia
500245Z| Cord Ass'y 110V-240V |~ 1| for Syria
5002232{ Cord Ass'y 110v-240V | 11 for Kuwait H
- | 500236Z| Cord Ass'y 230V-240V | 1] for Oceania .
5002462 Cord Ass'y 110V-240V 1 for UK. 4
5003962 Cord Ass'y 230V 1 for S. Africa ]
5003972| Cord Ass'y 220V 1| forfustria Figland, Franice @ 1o :
5002482 Cord Ass'y 220V 1 for Switzerland
5002427 Cord Ass'y 115V 1 for U.S.A., Canada -
et
5
STANDARD ACCESSO RIES
[]ff: Code No. Parts Name Qy Remarks &
500| 872422 Hexagon Bar Wrench 1 for M6
501 9379132 Wrench Ass'y ] ‘
— 4

ey -w-ﬁ"“ S




‘OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

PDC-230(E1)

lgm Cade No.| 7 Parts Name Qy Remarks
[+ 8 -
‘ 937915 |  Thrust Washer (B) 2
\\_;. 9379102 Depressed Cénter Wheel 230mm 1 . (10 pes)
i 937943Z| Carbon Brush o 1| - auto stop type
- 937918Z| - Inner Washer 1
. 937919Z| Wheel Washer () 1
'9375172]  Wheel Nut (B) 1 for Australia
”~

e e L b i, 1 et S 2 Y




